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Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 
CORSA NAVETTA 
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17 S. Anna 11,25 1 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 11,95 2 

9 Lavis sez. A 13,06 3 

16 Villazzano 13,72 4 

2 Romarzollo 13,78 5 

1 Calliano 13,84 6 

8 Filzi sez. A 13,95 7 

24 Filzi sez. C 13,95 7 

7 Rango 14,08 9 

6 Civezzano 14,1 10 

20 Tiarno di sopra 14,12 11 

18 Pinzolo 14,16 12 

12 Regina Elena B 14,25 13 

13 Guella sez. A 14,31 14 

4 Capriana/Molina 14,42 15 

27 Guella sez. B 14,42 15 

11 Varone 14,48 17 

10 Predazzo 14,5 18 

25 Lavis sez. B 14,63 19 

14 Strigno 14,65 20 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 14,69 21 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 14,89 22 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 15 23 

15 Coredo 15,04 24 

26 Regina Elena C 15,15 25 

5 Novaledo 15,29 26 

19 Vigo Cavedine 16 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 
PALLACANESTRO 
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8 Filzi sez. A 63 1 

10 Predazzo 54 2 

2 Romarzollo 47 3 

18 Pinzolo 44 4 

14 Strigno 43 5 

12 Regina Elena B 41 6 

4 Capriana/Molina 40 7 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 37 8 

9 Lavis sez. A 36 9 

6 Civezzano 36 9 

11 Varone 36 9 

25 Lavis sez. B 35 12 

16 Villazzano 33 13 

24 Filzi sez. C 31 14 

27 Guella sez. B 31 14 

17 S. Anna 29 16 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 29 16 

7 Rango 26 18 

20 Tiarno di sopra 26 18 

15 Coredo 26 18 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 25 21 

26 Regina Elena C 24 22 

5 Novaledo 23 23 

13 Guella sez. A 20 24 

19 Vigo Cavedine 20 25 

1 Calliano 18 26 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 17 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 

PERCORSO  
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17 S. Anna 37,51 1 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 37,6 2 

18 Pinzolo 39,38 3 

10 Predazzo 41 4 

7 Rango 42,92 5 

16 Villazzano 43,47 6 

9 Lavis sez. A 43,6 7 

5 Novaledo 44,57 8 

13 Guella sez. A 44,62 9 

19 Vigo Cavedine 44,71 10 

4 Capriana/Molina 44,87 11 

24 Filzi sez. C 45,55 12 

15 Coredo 45,6 13 

11 Varone 46,58 14 

6 Civezzano 46,8 15 

14 Strigno 46,97 16 

20 Tiarno di sopra 47,41 17 

25 Lavis sez. B 48,57 18 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 49,07 19 

27 Guella sez. B 51,21 20 

8 Filzi sez. A 51,9 21 

2 Romarzollo 52,05 22 

12 Regina Elena B 52,08 23 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 52,53 24 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 52,84 25 

26 Regina Elena C 56,45 26 

1 Calliano 58,18 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 
LANCIO VORTEX  
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15 Coredo 2,68 1 

2 Romarzollo 2,61 2 

14 Strigno 2,5 3 

27 Guella sez. B 2,5 3 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 2,48 5 

25 Lavis sez. B 2,47 6 

1 Calliano 2,47 6 

20 Tiarno di sopra 2,41 8 

4 Capriana/Molina 2,35 9 

24 Filzi sez. C 2,35 9 

7 Rango 2,33 11 

11 Varone 2,28 12 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 2,15 13 

26 Regina Elena C 2,15 13 

6 Civezzano 2,1 15 

16 Villazzano 2,08 16 

12 Regina Elena B 2,08 16 

9 Lavis sez. A 2,06 18 

5 Novaledo 2,05 19 

17 S. Anna 2 20 

13 Guella sez. A 2 20 

8 Filzi sez. A 2 20 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 1,92 23 

19 Vigo Cavedine 1,85 24 

10 Predazzo 1,83 25 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 1,8 26 

18 Pinzolo 1,66 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 

MINIHOCKEY  
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10 Predazzo 28 1 

24 Filzi sez. C 27 2 

15 Coredo 24 3 

27 Guella sez. B 23 4 

4 Capriana/Molina 22 5 

8 Filzi sez. A 20 6 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 19 7 

7 Rango 19 7 

6 Civezzano 19 7 

9 Lavis sez. A 18 10 

18 Pinzolo 18 10 

2 Romarzollo 17 12 

25 Lavis sez. B 17 12 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 17 12 

14 Strigno 15 15 

20 Tiarno di sopra 15 15 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 15 15 

17 S. Anna 15 15 

16 Villazzano 14 19 

1 Calliano 13 20 

11 Varone 11 21 

13 Guella sez. A 11 21 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 10 23 

19 Vigo Cavedine 10 23 

12 Regina Elena B 9 25 

26 Regina Elena C 7 26 

5 Novaledo 6 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 

Bici 
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4 Capriana/Molina 28,23 1 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 31,42 2 

18 Pinzolo 32,55 3 

20 Tiarno di sopra 33,35 4 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 34,38 5 

2 Romarzollo 34,68 6 

6 Civezzano 34,76 7 

7 Rango 35,16 8 

14 Strigno 35,6 9 

19 Vigo Cavedine 36,66 10 

5 Novaledo 36,66 10 

8 Filzi sez. A 37 12 

11 Varone 37,48 13 

9 Lavis sez. A 37,6 14 

10 Predazzo 37,77 15 

25 Lavis sez. B 38,5 16 

24 Filzi sez. C 39,75 17 

16 Villazzano 39,8 18 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 40,81 19 

12 Regina Elena B 41,3 20 

1 Calliano 41,58 21 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 41,63 22 

15 Coredo 41,75 23 

26 Regina Elena C 41,85 24 

17 S. Anna 41,87 25 

13 Guella sez. A 42 26 

27 Guella sez. B 45,57 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM 
VIGOLO BASELGA 

CORSA con i SACCHI  
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11 Varone 11,7 1 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 12,2 2 

2 Romarzollo 12,21 3 

8 Filzi sez. A 12,3 4 

7 Rango 12,33 5 

4 Capriana/Molina 12,58 6 

9 Lavis sez. A 12,86 7 

24 Filzi sez. C 12,9 8 

17 S. Anna 13,06 9 

10 Predazzo 13,2 10 

18 Pinzolo 13,22 11 

19 Vigo Cavedine 13,3 12 

14 Strigno 13,42 13 

20 Tiarno di sopra 13,52 14 

12 Regina Elena B 13,58 15 

5 Novaledo 13,73 16 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 13,84 17 

6 Civezzano 13,9 18 

16 Villazzano 14 19 

1 Calliano 14,16 20 

26 Regina Elena C 14,2 21 

15 Coredo 14,44 22 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 14,46 23 

27 Guella sez. B 14,5 24 

25 Lavis sez. B 14,52 25 

13 Guella sez. A 14,93 26 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 15,15 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)     
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM - VIGOLO BASELGA 
CLASSIFICA FINALE   
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TOTALE 
PUNTI 

CLASSIF. 
FINALE 

28 Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 11,95 2     37 8 37,6 2 2,48 5 19 7 31,42 2 12,2 2 28 1 

2 Romarzollo 13,78 5     47 3 52,05 22 2,61 2 17 12 34,68 6 12,21 3 53 2 

4 Capriana/Molina 14,42 15     40 7 44,87 11 2,35 9 22 5 28,23 1 12,58 6 54 3 

7 Rango 14,08 9     26 18 42,92 5 2,33 11 19 7 35,16 8 12,33 5 63 4 

9 Lavis sez. A 13,06 3     36 9 43,6 7 2,06 18 18 10 37,6 14 12,86 7 68 5 

24 Filzi sez. C 13,95 7     31 14 45,55 12 2,35 9 27 2 39,75 17 12,9 8 69 6 

18 Pinzolo 14,16 12     44 4 39,38 3 1,66 27 18 10 32,55 3 13,22 11 70 7 

8 Filzi sez. A 13,95 7     63 1 51,9 21 2 20 20 6 37 12 12,3 4 71 8 

10 Predazzo 14,5 18     54 2 41 4 1,83 25 28 1 37,77 15 13,2 10 75 9 

14 Strigno 14,65 20     43 5 46,97 16 2,5 3 15 15 35,6 9 13,42 13 81 10 

6 Civezzano 14,1 10     36 9 46,8 15 2,1 15 19 7 34,76 7 13,9 18 81 10 

11 Varone 14,48 17     36 9 46,58 14 2,28 12 11 21 37,48 13 11,7 1 87 12 

17 S. Anna 11,25 1     29 16 37,51 1 2 20 15 15 41,87 25 13,06 9 87 12 

20 Tiarno di sopra 14,12 11     26 18 47,41 17 2,41 8 15 15 33,35 4 13,52 14 87 12 

16 Villazzano 13,72 4     33 13 43,47 6 2,08 16 14 19 39,8 18 14 19 95 15 

15 Coredo 15,04 24     26 18 45,6 13 2,68 1 24 3 41,75 23 14,44 22 104 16 

27 Guella sez. B 14,42 15     31 14 51,21 20 2,5 3 23 4 45,57 27 14,5 24 107 17 

25 Lavis sez. B 14,63 19     35 12 48,57 18 2,47 6 17 12 38,5 16 14,52 25 108 18 

22 Torcegno/Ronchi 15 23     29 16 49,07 19 2,15 13 15 15 34,38 5 14,46 23 114 19 

12 Regina Elena B 14,25 13     41 6 52,08 23 2,08 16 9 25 41,3 20 13,58 15 118 20 

1 Calliano 13,84 6     18 26 58,18 27 2,47 6 13 20 41,58 21 14,16 20 126 21 

5 Novaledo 15,29 26     23 23 44,57 8 2,05 19 6 27 36,66 10 13,73 16 129 22 

19 Vigo Cavedine 16 27     20 25 44,71 10 1,85 24 10 23 36,66 10 13,3 12 131 23 

13 Guella sez. A 14,31 14     20 24 44,62 9 2 20 11 21 42 26 14,93 26 140 24 

21 Tuenno/Vigo di Ton 14,69 21     17 27 52,53 24 1,92 23 10 23 40,81 19 13,84 17 154 25 

3 Tuenno/Flavon 14,89 22     25 21 52,84 25 1,8 26 17 12 41,63 22 15,15 27 155 26 

26 Regina Elena C 15,15 25     24 22 56,45 26 2,15 13 7 26 41,85 24 14,2 21 157 27 

23 Campo (ritirata)                                 0 28 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM - VIGOLO BASELGA  
IL PODIO (ED ALTRI…)  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

2^: Romarzollo 1^: Pieve Tesino/Scurelle 3^: Capriana/Molina 
 

 

 
 

   
 

 
 

    
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM - VIGOLO BASELGA  
IL PERCORSO VALORIALE  

 

 
 

 
      
 

 

 
     

 

 

     

 

 

 
 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Festa PROMOSPORT 
17 maggio 2017 

CENTRO SPORTIVO TRILACUM - VIGOLO BASELGA  
LO STAFF  

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 

  

 
 


